

CITY OF TREES HIGHLAND DANCE COMPETITION | NOVEMBER 5,2022

Westminster Presbyterian Church = 1300 N St Sacramento, CA 95814

DOORS OPEN AT 9:30 AM = REGISTRATION 9:45 AM = DANCING BEGINS AT 10:00 AM

ONLINE ENTRY AVAILABLE AT: https://scotdancesacramento.square.site/

Judge: SHARON FARRAR from WOODLAND HILLS, CA - Competition #USW-05

Organizers: KYLA GROESCHEL & JESSICA BACH - INFO@SCOTDANCESACRAMENTO.COM

Organizers. Kith unutsuntt & Jessich Dhuit - Ini uescut Dhuctshunhwentu.uuwi		
PRIMARY	BEGINNER	NOVICE
16 Pas de Basques Pas de Basques & High Cuts Highland Fling (4) Sword Dance (2&1)	Highland Fling (4) Sword Dance (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Scottish Lilt (4)	Highland Fling (4) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Scottish Lilt (4) Flora MacDonald (4)
INTERMEDIATE	PREMIER 15 & UNDER	PREMIER 16 & OVER
Sailor's Hornpipe (4) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Highland Laddie (4) Barracks Johnnie (4)	Scottish Lilt (4) Flora MacDonald(4) Blue Bonnets (4) Village Maid (4)	Scottish Lilt (4) Blue Bonnets (4) Village Maid (4) Earl of Errol (4)
BACKWARDS FLING THEMED CHOREOGRAPHY*:	Dancer's interpretation of "Backwards" Highland Fling. Music - Highland Fling 4 steps. No stamps will be awarded and choreographies do not count toward the class trophy. Open to all dancers except Primaries. Awards will be given in Beginner, Novice, Intermediate, and Premier classes.	

ENTRY FEES:		COMPETITION RULES:	
PRIMARY	\$30	This competition will be governed by the rules and regulations of the RSOBHD. *The earliest entry dances last; latest entry dances first. *Ago	
PRE-PREMIER	\$35	groups will be determined by the number of entries received. *The number of competitors will determine the number of prizes. *All Dancers must be registered with the RSOBHD and must bring their registration cards with them on the day to allow them to dance. *Any dancer not present at the time of their event forfeits their entry to said event. *Communication, or attempted communication, with a judge or piper, by or about a competitor will result in the disqualification of that competitor. *All winners must be in competition dress to accept medals and trophies. *No entry fees can be refunded, other than for cancellation of the event by the organizers. *The Competition Committee reserves the right to cancel, combine, and/or add events, reject any entry, or make changes within the RSOBHD Rules and	
PREMIER	\$35		
BACKWARDS FLING Choreography*	\$10		
SPECTATOR ENTRY For non-volunteers	\$5		
\$5 of each entry is donated to SDUSA Western Region		Regulations. *Judges' decision is final. *Dancer numbers will be issued on the day during registration. *The Organizer accepts no responsibility for loss of equipment or injury. *Recorded music will be used.	